



Indian Bank



ALLAHABAD

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS FOR LEASING OF OFFICE PREMISES (PATRA BRANCH GORAKHPUR)

Indian Bank, a Public Sector Bank invites tenders under 2 bid system (Technical & Financial) from owners of office premises willing to offer on lease basis readily built / Premises Under construction in **Village+Post Patra**, **Pipraich Road**, **Gorakhpur**, measuring **1200** sq.ft. carpet area on Ground Floor with parking facility and space for installation of V-SAT & Electricity Generator for a lease period of 15 years (20 years preferred) for setting up their Branch.

The tender forms can be obtained from Patra Branch, Gorakhpur address Village+Post Patra, Pipraich Road, Gorakhpur, Pin 2733152 or from Indian Bank, Zonal Office Gorakhpur, address, 1st Floor Prashant Tower, Mahewa Road, Old T.P. Nagar, Gorakhpur-273016, between 10:00 AM to 04:00 PM on all working days from 22.11.2021 to 06.12.2021 and it may also be download from our web site: www.indianbank.in/tenders

Tenders bids are to be submitted in tender drop-box at Zonal office Gorakhpur strictly as per the prescribed format of Technical Bid and Financial Bid in two different sealed covers super scribing "Technical Bid" and "Financial Bid" for Alternate Premises of Patra Branch, Indian bank Gorakhpur.

The Technical Bids should include tender Fee Rs.250.00 (non refundable) and EMD of Rs.5000.00 by way of two separate D.D. favouring, Indian Bank, ZO Gorakhpur. Last date for submission of bids is by 02:00 PM of 07.12.2021.

The Technical Bids will be opened at our Zonal office Gorakhpur on **07.12.2021** at **04:00** PM.

Incomplete tenders / Late tenders / tenders not accompanied by fee and requisite EMD / tenders not in the prescribed format are liable to be rejected.

Tenders from agents / brokers will not be accepted.

The Bank reserves the right to reject any or all offers without assigning any reasons whatsoever.

ZONAL MANAGER Indian Bank, Zonal Office, Gorakhpur